o kr wDbd =

5.1

6.1

9.1
10.

11.

11.2
12.

12.1
13.

13.1
13.1.1
13.2
13.2.1
14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
May 28, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Heartfelt Lunches - May 27, 2025

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Committee of the Whole Meeting - May 20, 2025
DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - 6:30 PM

Variation Order #07-25 - Vary Bulk Requirement - Simon Rahn
Variation Order #08-25 - Vary Setback Requirement - Karen Hanbidge

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
Fire Chief Report

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund - 2nd Reading
By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund - 3rd Reading
By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund - 2nd Reading
By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund - 3rd Reading

NEW BUSINESS

RCMP - Community Priorities

2025 Eastern District Golf Tournament

Seine River Services for Seniors

Invitation - AMBM - Bilingual Advantage in Action

Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Meeting Invitation



14.6
15.

15.1
15.2
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
16.9
16.10
16.11
16.12
16.13
16.14
16.15
16.16
16.17
16.18
17.

17.1
18.

Fire Hall - Well

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Development Agreement & Easement Agreement - Subdivision #4175-24-8977 - Schinkel
Development Agreement & Easement Agreement - Subdivision #4175-22-8758 - Susan Reid

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence

Follow-up Response from Meeting with MTI & AECOM
Order of Manitoba

Canada Parks and Recreation Association

Red River Basin Commission

Eco-West

Climate West

Accueil Kateri Centre - Communication
Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
Municipal and Northern Relations

CDEM

Eastman Regional Municipal Committee

Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

Various Articles

Government of Manitoba

Environment and Climate Change Canada

Northeast Red Watershed District
IN CAMERA

By-law Enforcement Matters

ADJOURNMENT



