

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

May 28, 2025 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Heartfelt Lunches - May 27, 2025
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Committee of the Whole Meeting - May 20, 2025
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - 6:30 PM
11.1	Variation Order #07-25 - Vary Bulk Requirement - Simon Rahn
11.2	Variation Order #08-25 - Vary Setback Requirement - Karen Hanbidge
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Fire Chief Report
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund - 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2025-03 - To Close the Bi-Pole Reserve Fund - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund - 2nd Reading
13.2.1	By-law #2025-04 - To Close the MPP Reserve Fund - 3rd Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	RCMP - Community Priorities
14.2	2025 Eastern District Golf Tournament
14.3	Seine River Services for Seniors
14.4	Invitation - AMBM - Bilingual Advantage in Action
14.5	Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Meeting Invitation

14.6	Fire Hall - Well
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Development Agreement & Easement Agreement - Subdivision #4175-24-8977 - Schinkel
15.2	Development Agreement & Easement Agreement - Subdivision #4175-22-8758 - Susan Reid
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Follow-up Response from Meeting with MTI & AECOM
16.4	Order of Manitoba
16.5	Canada Parks and Recreation Association
16.6	Red River Basin Commission
16.7	Eco-West
16.8	Climate West
16.9	Accueil Kateri Centre - Communication
16.10	Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
16.11	Municipal and Northern Relations
16.12	CDEM
16.13	Eastman Regional Municipal Committee
16.14	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.15	Various Articles
16.16	Government of Manitoba
16.17	Environment and Climate Change Canada
16.18	Northeast Red Watershed District
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
18.	ADJOURNMENT